SIR-1 transmit herewith for submission to the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund a~rec- 

'' Resolved, That the Comptroller he authorized to pay to Clinton & Russell, architects, the I ments for the purchase of the hundred feet of bulkhead, including water rights, etc., next southerly 

sum of four hundred and fifty-two dollars ($452), as per accompanying voucher, in full for pro- of Perry street, North river, from the Farmers' Loan and Trust Company, Trustees of the estate 

fessional services, for work of alterations and addition to rifle range in Seventh Regiment Armory, of George S.

[...]

corner of One I lundred and Fifty-eighth street and Third avenue, now occupied by the City and of the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund. 

used for Civil and District Court purposes, at an annual rental not exceeding the amount now paid Now, therefore, this agreement witnesseth that the said parties of the first part for and in coil• 
therefor.-i. e., to wit, two thousand six hundred dollars ($2,600) per 	annwn, and the Commis- sideration of the premises, and in the sum of one dollar to them in hand paid by the said partly-; of 
sinners of the Sinking Fund deeming the rent fair and reasonable, and that it would be for the the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledgec!, hereby agree to sell and convey by